Substance of Transactions Involving the Legal Form of a Lease. It includes more disclosures for both lessees and lessors.

The Company has decided to adopt this standard when it becomes effective. Management is still assessing the potential
impact of this new standard and still needs to make a decision on the transition method to be applied as well as the practical
expedients to be used, if elected.

7.
FI

N
A

N
CI

A
L

ST
AT

EM
EN

TS

117Annual  Repor t  for  the year  ended 31 December 2017116 Copperbelt  Energy Corporat ion PLC

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2017

28. Prior period adjustments

The prior year adjustment relates to discounting of customer financed long-term payables which was previously not being
taken into account. The financial liability has been accounted for in terms of IAS 37.94 and measured at amortised cost using
effective interest method. As a result of the adjustments noted below , the recorded deferred tax has been amended.

Details of the adjustments in the account balances and impact of each line of the financial statements is detailed below:

a) Statement of comprehensive income

2016
In thousands of USD

As  previously
reported

at 2016

Impact of
adjustment

Restated
at 2016

Finance costs   6,768   1,718 8,486
Income tax expense 27,083 (601)   (26,482)

1,117

b) Statement of financial position

2015
In thousands of USD

As  previously
reported

at 2015

Impact of the
adjustment

Restated
at 2015

Retained earnings 167,359 9,260   176,619
Deferred tax liabilities 78,958 4,986 83,944
Customer financed long term payable 57,096 (14,246) 42,850

-

2016
In thousands of USD

As  previously
reported

at 2016

Impact of the
adjustment

Restated
at 2016

Retained earnings 94,046 8,144   102,190
Deferred tax liabilities 64,588 4,385   68,973
Customer financed long term payable   48,872 (12,529) 36,343

-

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2017

29.   Capital commitments

Capital commitments authorised and contracted for by the directors as at 31 December 2017 amounted to USD5.485 million
(2016: USD2.959 million).

30.  Contingent assets and liabilities

The ERB awarded an electricity tariff increase to ZESCO applicable to all mining companies with effect from 2 April 2014.

The ERB communicated a 28.8% increase from 5.31 USc/KWh to 6.84 USc/KWh for CEC under the BSA between ZESCO
and CEC. Later, on 1 January 2016, the Ministry of Energy issued a directive increasing the tariff to 10.35 USc/KWh effective